
Pulpit Supply List – Presbytery of North Central Iowa 

A service of the Presbytery of North Central Iowa is to provide churches a list of supply preachers who 
lead worship for churches which have no pastor, or when a pastor is away. Pulpit supply is intended to 
be a Sunday-by-Sunday relationship. If a church intends to invite the same preacher for more than four 
consecutive weeks, Presbytery approval is required through the Commission on Ministry. 

 The following guidelines are to be used for Pulpit Supply: 

• Ordained Pastor:  $200 per service; $100 for each additional service (+ mileage) 

• Elder or Student Pastor:  $150 per service; $75 for each additional service (+ mileage) 

• For Moderating Session:  $100 + mileage 

• The church is responsible for paying the pulpit supply fee when worship is canceled.  There will 
be no responsibility for mileage unless the person actually made the trip. 

• Mileage is to be reimbursed at the current IRS rate, which is 70.0 cents per mile for 2024. 
 
List updated: 6/2/2025         
        

Ordained Pastors  

            Rev. Bradford Braley Cedar Falls, Iowa 
bsbraley@gmail.com 

319-610-3372 (C)  

            Rev. Gary Catterson Waterloo, Iowa 
gcatterson238@gmail.com 

319-404-6523 (C)  

            Rev. David Feltman Waterloo, Iowa 
davidafeltman@gmail.com 

319-231-3570 (C)  

            Rev. Dr. Patricia Geadelmann Cedar Falls, Iowa 
patricia.geadelmann@uni.edu 

319-277-6606 (H) 
319-404-0642 (C) 

 

            Rev. Lynne Hanna  Ames, Iowa 
 lynnehan11@gmail.com 

515-231-5485 (C)  

            Rev. Amy Wiles Waterloo, Iowa 
amyleawiles@gmail.com 

     512-635-3528 (C)  

      Elders  

            Ryan Basinger Garner, Iowa 
rybasinger@hotmail.com 
 

  

            Beth Ehlers Mason City, Iowa 
Behlers0903@gmail.com 
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            Don Fisher Boone, Iowa 
fishergang@hotmail.com 
 

563-571-5601 (C)  

            Bruce Jefferson Dunkerton, Iowa 
bwjeff@dunkerton.net 
 

             319-290-9896 (C) 
 

 
 
 

            Debra Russom Nevada, Iowa 
debrussom84@gmail.com 
 

515-450-6509 (C)  

            Bonnie Smith-Davis Waterloo, Iowa 
jericho1sd@ram-jet.com 
 

319-230-2165 (C)  

            Todd Studer Clarion, Iowa 
tdstuder@ganiowa.com 
 

515-851-0985 (C)  

 

     Pastor to the 
     Presbyteries 

   

          Ian McMullen ian@presbyteries.org              515-450-7534  
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